THE DATASHEET OF
AD5173BRMZ2.5
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Data Sheet
AD5172/AD5173
256-Position, One-Time Programmable, Dual-Channel, I2C Digital Potentiometers
Rev. J
DOCUMENT FEEDBACK

approaches 0 V. As a result, proper level shifting is established. It is
best practice for M1 and M2 to be low threshold N-channel power
MOSFETs, such as the FDV301N from On Semiconductor.
Figure 52. Level Shifting for Different Voltage Operation
Data Sheet AD5172/AD5173
OUTLINE DIMENSIONS
analog.com Rev. J | 21 of 22
Figure 53. 10-Lead Mini Small Outline Package [MSOP]
(RM-10)
Dimensions shown in millimeters
Updated: October 12, 2021
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1 Temperature Range Package Description Packing Quantity
Package
Option Marking Code
AD5172BRMZ10 -40°C to +125°C 10-Lead MSOP Tube, 50 RM-10 DCT
AD5172BRMZ100 -40°C to +125°C 10-Lead MSOP Tube, 50 RM-10 DCV
AD5172BRMZ100-RL7 -40°C to +125°C 10-Lead MSOP Reel, 1000 RM-10 DCV
AD5172BRMZ10-RL7 -40°C to +125°C 10-Lead MSOP Reel, 1000 RM-10 DCT
AD5172BRMZ2.5 -40°C to +125°C 10-Lead MSOP Tube, 50 RM-10 DCR
AD5173BRMZ10 -40°C to +125°C 10-Lead MSOP Tube, 50 RM-10 DCL
AD5173BRMZ10-RL7 -40°C to +125°C 10-Lead MSOP Reel, 1000 RM-10 DCL
AD5173BRMZ2.5 -40°C to +125°C 10-Lead MSOP Tube, 50 RM-10 DCH
AD5173BRMZ2.5-RL7 -40°C to +125°C 10-Lead MSOP Reel, 1000 RM-10 DCH
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
RAB OPTIONS
Model1, 2 RAB (kΩ) Options
AD5172BRMZ10 10
AD5172BRMZ100 100
AD5172BRMZ100-RL7 100
AD5172BRMZ10-RL7 10
AD5172BRMZ2.5 2.5
AD5173BRMZ10 10
AD5173BRMZ10-RL7 10
AD5173BRMZ2.5 2.5
AD5173BRMZ2.5-RL7 2.5
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
2 The part has a YWW or #YWW label and an assembly lot number label on the bottom side of the package. The Y shows the year that the part was made, for example, Y =
5 means the part was in 2005. WW shows the work week that the part was made.
Data Sheet AD5172/AD5173
OUTLINE DIMENSIONS
©2003-2022 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
One Analog Way, Wilmington, MA 01887-2356, U.S.A.